THE DATASHEET OF
AP2820EMMTR-G1-01
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
                                  Advance Datasheet
High-side Power Distribution Switch with Enable and Flag     AP2820
Jul. 2012  Rev 1. 7                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
1
General Description

Jul. 2012  Rev 1. 7                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
4
Ordering Information
AP2820         -
Circuit Type
Package Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
SOIC-8
-40 to 85°C
Active High
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820AM-G1 2820AM-G1 Tube
AP2820AMTR-G1 2820AM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active High
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820BM-G1 2820BM-G1 Tube
AP2820BMTR-G1 2820BM-G1 Tape & Reel
-40 to 85°C
Active Low
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820CM-G1 2820CM-G1 Tube
AP2820CMTR-G1 2820CM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active Low
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820DM-G1 2820DM-G1 Tube
AP2820DMTR-G1 2820DM-G1 Tape & Reel
-40 to 85°C
Active High
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820EM-G1 2820EM-G1 Tube
AP2820EMTR-G1 2820EM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active High
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820FM-G1 2820FM-G1 Tube
AP2820FMTR-G1 2820FM-G1 Tape & Reel
-40 to 85°C
Active Low
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820GM-G1 2820GM-G1 Tube
AP2820GMTR-G1 2820GM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active Low
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820HM-G1 2820HM-G1 Tube
AP2820HMTR-G1 2820HM-G1 Tape & Reel
Package
M: SOIC-8
MM: MSOP-8
Condition

Jul. 2012  Rev 1. 7                                                BCD Semiconductor Manufacturing Limited
5
Ordering Information (Continued)
Package Temperature
Range
Condition Part Number Marking ID Packing
Type
MSOP-8
-40 to 85°C
Active High
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820AMM-G1 2820AMM-G1 Tube
AP2820AMMTR-G1 2820AMM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active High
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820BMM-G1 2820BMM-G1 Tube
AP2820BMMTR-G1 2820BMM-G1 Tape & Reel
-40 to 85°C
Active Low
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820CMM-G1 2820CMM-G1 Tube
AP2820CMMTR-G1 2820CMM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active Low
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.0A)
AP2820DMM-G1 2820DMM-G1 Tube
AP2820DMMTR-G1 2820DMM-G1 Tape & Reel
-40 to 85°C
Active High
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820EMM-G1 2820EMM-G1 Tube
AP2820EMMTR-G1 2820EMM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active High
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820FMM-G1 2820FMM-G1 Tube
AP2820FMMTR-G1 2820FMM-G1 Tape & Reel
-40 to 85°C
Active Low
with Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820GMM-G1 2820GMM-G1 Tube
AP2820GMMTR-G1 2820GMM-G1 Tape & Reel
Active Low
without Auto Discharge
(Continuous 2.5A)
AP2820HMM-G1 2820HMM-G1 Tube
AP2820HMMTR-G1 2820HMM-G1 Tape & Reel
BCD Semiconductor's Pb-free products, as designated with "G1" suffix in the part number, are RoHS compliant
and green.
                                  Advance Datasheet
High-side Power Distribution Switch with Enable and Flag     AP2820